

Barbara Rothfuss

Member of the Supervisory Board, Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG

Full-time member of the Works Council and Chairwoman of the Düsseldorf Works Council of Telefónica Germany GmbH & Co. OHG



Barbara Rothfuss has been an employee representative on the Supervisory Board of Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG since May 2023.

Barbara Rothfuss joined E-Plus Service GmbH in 1999 as a call center agent. In 2004 she moved to the finance department of Eplus GmbH, today Telefónica Germany GmbH & Co. OHG, for 1 year. From 2005 to 2013 she worked in the engineering department as a team assistant and PA. From 2013 Barbara worked as Application Operation Manager.

She has been a full-time member of the works council and chairwoman of the Düsseldorf works council since September 2017.

Barbara Rothfuss trained as an industrial clerk. In 2021 she completed additional training as a mediator and in 2023 as a systemic coach.

Barbara Rothfuss was born in Essen in 1962. She is married and has one adult son.